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(b)Y it s0, the nature of the reply received?

The Deputy Minister of Exteraal Affairs (Shrimatl Lakshmi Menen):
{a) No reply has been received trom the Government of Burma.

(b) Does not arise.
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Strikes by Unions

*1156. Dr, Ram Subhag Singh: Wil the Minister of Labour and Employment be pleased to lay a statement on the Table showing:

(a) the number of Unions which served notices of strike during the months of June and July, 1957;

(b) how many of them later withdrew their notices as a result of negotiation with the Government or otherwise;

(c) how many actually went on strike; and
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{d) what has been the total loss of production edc, as g resnlt of these strikes?

The Deputy Minister of Labgur
(8hri Abld Ali): (a) to (d). A statement is laid on the Table of Lok Sabha giving the available information. [See Appendix III, snnexure
No. 90]. -

Export of Jron Ore

864, Shri M. V., Krishna Rao: Will the Minister of Commerce and Indusiry be pleased to state the total quantity of iron in tons exported from Andhra Pradesh during 1855-58 and 1956-87?

The Deputy Minister of Commerce and Industry (Shrl Satish Chandra):
Statewise export statistics of iron ore are not available,

Ambar Charkha Training Centres

865. Shrl Pangarkar: Will the Minister of Commerce and Industcry be pleased to state:

(a) the number of Ambar Charkha Training Centres opened so far in the Bombay State with their location;

(b) the number of such centres to be opened there during the current financial year; and

(c) the places where these centres will be set up?

The Minister of Commerce (Shri Kanungo): (a) A statement showing the number of training centres (parishramalayas and vidyalayas) in the Bombay State as on the 15th July, 1857 together with their locations 1s laid on the Table [See Appendix III, annexure No. 91].

(b) and (c). It is tentatively proposed to introduce 8,000 charkhas in the Bombay State during the current financial year. The establishment of parishramalayas (production-cum-~
training centres) at various places in tne State and the number of charkhas to be allotted to each will be decided by the Bombay Village iIndustries

